
 

 OFFICIAL 

 

Anyone on this list can complete the site assessment detailed in the Guidelines to remove, destroy or lop native 

vegetation (DELWP 2017). This document is incorporated in all Victorian planning schemes.   

The list has two parts:  

1. those who have consented to have published their email address and the areas of Victoria in which they 

conduct VQA assessments, and  

2. those who have chosen not to publish their contact details.  

If any changes to this list are needed, send a request to habitat.hectares@deeca.vic.gov.au.  

The list does not include the date an assessor became accredited. Accreditation lasts for two years. Anyone 

relying on this list must ask their assessor to ensure they will be accredited on the date the site assessment will 

be done. All accredited assessors can produce their most recent certificate of competency.  

If you have any queries or concerns about the Vegetation Quality Assessment work undertaken by any 

assessor on this list please contact habitat.hectares@deeca.vic.gov.au with examples of your concerns so that 

the Department of Energy, Environment and Climate Action (DEECA) can investigate and take action if 

appropriate.  

How often is this list updated?  

DEECA usually updates the list monthly (after a competency check) or as needed to update details. 

 

Name Service area Email Address* 

Abigail van der Linden Whole of Victoria avanderlinden@biosis.com.au 

Adam Dzunko Whole of Victoria adam@natureadvisory.com.au 

Adam Rigg Whole of Victoria adam.rigg@aurecongroup.com 

Aiden Pietsch Whole of Victoria aidanp@htpmgt.com 

Aileen Collyer Gippsland aileen@ecologicnrm.com.au  

Akash Samuel Whole of Victoria a.samuel45@hotmail.com 

Alex Jolly Whole of Victoria Jollyalex29@gmail.com 

Alice Ewing Whole of Victoria aweing@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

Amber Button Whole of Victoria amberb@practicalecology.com.au 

Amie Hill Melbourne and surrounds, Gippsland, NE AmieH@wellington.vic.gov.au 

Amy Hunter Whole of Victoria amyh@practicalecology.com.au 

Andrew Cocks Whole of Victoria andrew_gsc_@hotmail.com 

Andrew Hill Whole of Victoria ahill@ehpartners.com.au 

Andrew Stephens Whole of Victoria andrew.stephens@jacobs.com 
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Name Service area Email Address* 

Angela Simms Whole of Victoria Angela.simms@arup.com 

Anneke Martin Whole of Victoria amartin@ehpartners.com.au 

Antares Fuhrmann 
Melbourne and surrounds, Central Victoria, 
Gippsland 

Antares@idecological.com.au 

Arend Kwak Whole of Victoria arendkwak@live.com.au 

Arien Quin Whole of Victoria Arien.Quin@ghd.com 

Armando Gillado Whole of Victoria Armando.Gillado@ghd.com 

Arthur Nemet Whole of Victoria Arthur.Nemet@smec.com 

Ben Goonan Whole Of Victoria bengoonan@hotmail.com 

Ben Imbery Melb and surrounds, Gippsland, Central VIC ben@idecological.com.au  

Bill Richdale Whole of Victoria richdale@optusnet.com.au 

Benjamin Stone Whole of Victoria benjaminjstone@hotmail.com 

Braden Callaway Whole of Victoria bcallaway@ehpartners.com.au 

Brendan Janissen Whole of Victoria bjjanissen@gmail.com 

Brett MacDonald Whole of Victoria brettm@natureadvisory.com.au 

Bridget Dorizzi Whole of Victoria Bridget.dorizzi@aecom.com 

Caroline Tan Whole of Victoria Caroline@natureadvisory.com.au 

Catriona Chauval Whole of Victoria Catriona.chauval@smec.com 

Cassandra Neate Whole of Victoria cneate@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

Charles Geddes Whole of Victoria cgeddes@ehpartners.com.au 

Christy Visser Whole of Victoria Christy.visser@stantec.com 

Christopher Dunk Whole of Victoria Christopher.dunk@erm.com 

Claire Ranyard Whole of Victoria craynard@ehpartners.com.au 

Claire Quinn   

Cody Hajnal Whole of Victoria cody@natureadvisory.com.au 

Colin Clay Melbourne and surrounds colinclay95@gmail.com 

Daniel Miller Whole of Victoria danielm@practicalecology.com.au 

Daniel Snowden Whole of Victoria Daniel.snowden@cardno.com.au 

David Bateman Whole of Victoria david.bateman@basscoastlandcare.org.au 

Davide Coppolino Whole of Victoria admin@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

David De Angelis Whole of Victoria daviddeangelis@abzeco.com.au 
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Name Service area Email Address* 

David Lockwood Whole of Victoria dlockwood77@gmail.com 

Dean Karopoulos Whole of Victoria dean@natureadvisory.com.au 

Dean Platt Whole of Victoria Dean@treewishes.com.au 

Diana Prapas Whole of Victoria diana.prapas@jacobs.com 

Dylan McLean Whole of Victoria dmclean@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

Dylan McWhinney NE, NW and central Victoria dylan@dmecological.com.au 

Elinor Ebsworth Whole of Victoria elinor@natureadvisory.com.au 

Elise Keane Whole of Victoria EKeane@biosis.com.au 

Emi Arnold Whole of Victoria emi.arnold@wsp.com 

Ewan Kelly Whole of Victoria e.kelly@biosis.com.au 

Eva Reda Whole of Victoria Eva.reda@gmail.com 

Ezra Janetzki Whole of Victoria ezra.jetzki@gmail.com 

Felicity Smith Whole of Victoria felicity.smith@arcadis.com 

Frank Carland Whole of Victoria frankcarland@yahoo.com.au 

Freja Butler Whole of Victoria fbutler@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

Freya Robinson Whole of Victoria freya.robinson@erm.com 

Gemma Higgins Whole of Victoria Gemma.higgins@jacobs.com 

George Collins Whole of Victoria george@felixbotanica.com.au 

Glenn Brownfield Whole of Victoria Glenn.brownfield@outlook.com 

Greg James Whole of Victoria info@rangesconsulting.com 

Greg Waddell Whole of Victoria gregwaddell@wadzee.com.au 

Griffin Taylor-Dalton Whole of Victoria griffin.taylor-dalton@ecoaus.com.au 

Harley Schinagl North East, Melbourne, Gippsland harley@terralabgis.com 

Heath Fidock North East, North West and Central Victoria heath.fidock@bigpond.com 

Heather Beever Whole of Victoria heather@cumbre.com.au 

Heidi Robinson South-West and Central Victoria heidi@implexaplanning.com.au 

Hongxiang Zhang Whole of Victoria Hong@natureadvisory.com.au 

Isabella Amouzandeh Whole of Victoria isabellaamouzandeh@abzeco.com.au 

Isabelle Demange Whole of Victoria Isabelle.demange@stantec.com 

Jack Pascoe Whole of Victoria jack.pascoe@aecom.com 
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Name Service area Email Address* 

Jade Philipson Whole of Victoria jadephilipson@abzeco.com.au 

James Booth Whole of Victoria James.e.booth@aecom.com 

James Garden Whole of Victoria jg.ecology@gmail.com. 

James Kidman Whole of Victoria  

Jamie Willey Whole of Victoria jwilley@ehpartners.com.au 

Jane Kenny Whole of Victoria Habitat.hectare@biosis.com.au 

Jared McGuiness Whole of Victoria jmcguiness@ehpartners.com.au 

Jasmin Pasic Melbourne and Surrounds jasmin.pasic@acaciaenvironmental.com.au 

Jasmin Bourne Whole of Victoria jasmin.bourne@ecoaus.com.au 

Jasmine Bettiol Whole of Victoria Jasmine.bettiol@jacobs.com 

Jaymie-Lee Hunt Whole of Victoria, Melbourne and surrounds jhunt@biosis.com.au 

Jennifer Johnson Whole of Victoria culingaia@gmail.com 

Jennifer Murrell Whole of Victoria jmurrell@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

Jessarne Palmer   

Jessica Chapman Whole of Victoria jchapman@biosis.com.au 

Jessica Murphy Whole of Victoria jessmurf1208@gmail.com 

Joel Kilgour Whole of Victoria joel.kilgour@basscoastlandcare.org.au 

Jonathan Sordello Whole of Victoria jonathan@felixbotanica.com.au 

Jordan Whitmore Whole of Victoria jordan.whitmore@aecom.com 

John Harris Whole of Victoria john@wildlifeandecology.com.au 

Joey Shanahan Whole of Victoria Joey.shanahan@erm.com 

Jordan Schloss Whole of Victoria Jordan.schloss@erm.com 

Joshua McCaig Whole of Victoria josh@felixbotanica.com.au 

Joshua Orchard Whole of Victoria, Melbourne and surrounds  

Joshua Sheridan Whole of Victoria joshua.Sheridan@jacobs.com 

Julia Romaneix North West and South West Victoria juliaromaneix@acaciaenvironmental.com.au 

Juliet Talarico Whole of Victoria jtalarico@ehpartners.com.au 

June Ding Whole of Victoria June.Ding@jacobs.com 

Justin Gorwell Gippsland JustinG@wellington.vic.gov.au 

Justin Sullivan Whole of Victoria justin.sullivan@aurecongroup.com 

Kallista Sears Whole of Victoria kallistas@practicalecology.com.au 

Kate Callister Whole of Victoria kate@natureadvisory.com.au 

Kate Hill Whole of Victoria kate.hill@red-gum.com.au 
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Name Service area Email Address* 

Kate Morrison Whole of Victoria 
Kate.Morrison@aecom.com 
 

Kate Sloss Whole of Victoria Kate.sloss@stantec.com 

Kate Thurkle Whole of Victoria thurkle.kate@gmail.com 

Katherine Smedley Whole of Victoria ksmedleyenvconsulting@gmail.com 

Kristen Agosta Whole of Victoria kristen.agosta@vline.com.au 

Kurt Petersen Whole of Victoria kurt.petersenb@gmail.com 

Kylie Annett Whole of Victoria Kylie.annett@stantec.com.au 

Kylie Payze   

Leah Mann Whole of Victoria Leah.Mann@aurecongroup.com 

Leigh Kett Whole of Victoria Leigh.Kett@jacobs.com 

Lexie Slingerland Whole of Victoria Lexie.Slingerland@aurecongroup.com 

Liam McCormack Whole of Victoria liam.mccormack@hotmail.com 

Linda Parker Whole of Victoria Linda@natureadvisory.com.au 

Louise Rodda Whole of Victoria louiserodda@abzeco.com.au 

Luke Phillips Gippsland luke.phillips@basscoastlandcare.org.au 

Madeleine Callas Melb & surrounds, Gippsland & North-East Vic Madeleine.callas@aecom.com 

Madison Cassie Whole of Victoria mcassie@ehpartners.com.au 

Maria Koulaginis Whole of Victoria mariak@practicalecology.com.au 

Mark Shepherd Whole of Victoria mark@shepherdecological.com.au 

Mark Trengove Central Vic, SW Vic mark@mtes.net.au     

Martin Woodward Central Vic, NW Vic Mallee28@outlook.com 

Marty White   

Matt Gibson Whole of Victoria Habitat.hectare@biosis.com.au 

Matt Hatton Whole of Victoria matthatton@abzeco.com.au 

Matt Looby Whole of Victoria mlooby@biosis.com.au 

Matthew Boyd Whole of Victoria mboyd@ehpartners.com.au 

Megan Ivey-Law   

Merinda Day-Smith Whole of Victoria, Gippsland, Melb surrounds  

Michael John Timms 
Whole of Victoria, Melbourne and surrounds, 
Gippsland 

michael.timms@umwelt.com.au 

Michael Goddard Whole of Victoria HabitatHectares@biosis.com.au 

Michelle Patrick Whole of Victoria michelle.p@nghconsulting.com.au 

Michelle Savona Whole of Victoria michelles@practicalecology.com.au 

Mina Ivanov Whole of Victoria mivanov@pinionadvisory.com 

Nathaniel Knight Whole of Victoria nathanielk@practicalecology.com.au 

Neassa Fritchley Whole of Victoria neassagf@gmail.com 

Ned Bowden Whole of Victoria ned.bowden@erm.com 

mailto:mark@mtes.net.au
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Name Service area Email Address* 

Nicki Munro North East Victoria nickimunro2010@gmail.com 

Nicholas Lloyd Gippsland, NE Vic, NW Vic, Central Vic nlloyd@biosis.com.au 

Nina Kerr Whole of Victoria nkerr@ecologyaustralia.com.au 

Noemie Seck Whole of Victoria seck.noemie@gmail.com 

Olivia Hynam Whole of Victoria olivia.hynam@red-gum.com.au 

Patrick Newman Whole of Victoria patrick.m.newman1@gmail.com 

Peter Gannon Whole of Victoria ecocentric@me.com 

Raymond Brereton Melbourne and surrounds ray.brereton@entura.com.au 

Rebecca Ffrost Whole of Victoria Rebecca.Ffrost@aurecongroup.com 

Rebecca Korossy-
Horwood 

Whole of Victoria Rebecca.Korossy-Horwood@ghd.com 

Rebecca Phyland Whole of Victoria thornbilleco@gmail.com 

Rebecca Sutherland Whole of Victoria rebecca.sutherland@umwelt.com.au 

Richard Francis Whole of Victoria richardfrancis@abzeco.com.au 

Richard Goonan Central Victoria Richard.goonan@optusnet.com.au 

Robert Ashworth Whole of Victoria Robert.ashworth@erm.com 

Rose Baultin Whole of Victoria Rose.baultin@ghd.com 

Rosey Bennett Whole of Victoria rosey@sustainabletm.com.au 

Ross Dennis Whole of Victoria Ross.dennis@arup.com 

Ruby Broadway Whole of Victoria Ruby.broadway@stantec.com 

Ruth Marr   

Ryan Anderson Whole of Victoria ryananderson@live.com.au 

Ryan Matthew Fisher Whole of Victoria RyanMatthew.Fisher@jacobs.com 

Sam Chalmers Whole of Victoria Samwchalmers@gmail.com 

Samantha Barron Whole of Victoria sbarron@ehpartners.com.au 

Sandra Mijatović   

Sarah Hilliar Whole of Victoria shilliar@biosis.com.au 

Shannon LeBel Whole of Victoria slebel@ehpartners.com.au 

Sian Tetther Whole of Victoria sian.tetther@cardno.com.au 

Simon Casey Whole of Victoria scasey@ehpartners.com.au 

Simon Scott Whole of Victoria simon.scott@ecolinkconsulting.com.au 

Steve Hamilton Whole of Victoria steve.hamilton@hamiltonenviro.com.au 

Stuart Coghill Whole of Victoria stuart@rangesconsulting.com 

Stuart Gardner SW and NW Victoria gardner.stu@gmail.com 

Stuart Mendham Whole of Victoria stuart.mendham@red-gum.com.au 

Suzanne Moss Whole of Victoria suzie@natureadvisory.com.au 

Tania Brooker Gippsland, Melbourne & surrounds tania@idecological.com.au 
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Name Service area Email Address* 

Tanya White Whole of Victoria tanyaw@htpmgt.com 

Tessa Doherty   

Thomas Hewitt Whole of Victoria thewitt@biosis.com.au 

Thomas Fee Whole of Victoria thomasmfee@gmail.com 

Thomas Stephens   

Timothy Bowler Whole of Victoria tim@idecological.com.au 

Tim Ouchtomsky Whole of Victoria Tim.ouchtomsky@arup.com 

Tom Crawshaw   

Tom Wright Whole of Victoria Tom-edwin.wright@arup.com 

Tomas Vaillo Roman Whole of Victoria Tomas.VailloRoman@kbr.com 

Troy Muster NW Victoria troy@jgconsult.com.au 

Verity Fyfe Whole of Victoria vkfyfe@gmail.com 

Wendy Jeffery Whole of Victoria wendyjeffery@abzeco.com.au 

Will Beck Melbourne and surrounds will.beck@acaciaenvironmental.com.au 

Will Green Whole of Victoria Will.Green@jacobs.com 

William Doherty Gippsland william@idecological.com.au 

William Terry Whole of Victoria william.terry@arcadis.com 

William Tester Whole of Victoria williamtester87@gmail.com 

Yasmin Kelsall   

Zoe Steven Melbourne and surrounds Zoesteven@gmail.com 

* Contact details may change due to personal circumstances. It is the responsibility of the assessor to inform 

DEECA of any contact detail changes 

 

 


